RESOLUTION NO. 18-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING COMMISSIONER HEATHER MORAITIS AS DIRECTOR, TO SERVE ON THE 2018-2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BROWARD LEAGUE OF CITIES, AND COMMISSIONER BEN SORENSEN AS ALTERNATE, COMMISSIONER STEVEN GLASSMAN AS SECOND ALTERNATE FOR THE 2018-2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BROWARD LEAGUE OF CITIES.

WHEREAS, the Broward League of Cities requests 2018-2019 Board of Director Appointments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City Commission appoints Commissioner Heather Moraitis to serve as Director on the 2018-2019 Board of Directors of the Broward League of Cities.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the City Commission appoints Commissioner Ben Sorensen as Alternate for the 2018-2019 Board of Directors of the Broward League of Cities.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> That the City Commission appoints Commissioner Steven Glassman Second Alternate for the 2018-2019 Board of Directors of the Broward League of Cities.

<u>SECTION 4.</u> That the City Clerk is directed to send a certified copy of this Resolution to the Broward League of Cities.

ADOPTED this the 3rd day of April, 2018.

Mayor Dean J. Trantalis

ATTEST:

City Clerk Jeffrey A. Modarelli